SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Tuedsay 25th March, 2014

S.I. No.19

[Legal Notice No. 30]

THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT 2009 COMMISSIONER (NO. 2 OF 2009)

67

APPOINTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONER

IN exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 7(1) of the Telecommunications Act 2009, and in accordance with the recommendations of the Evaluation Committee, I appoint the following named individual as the Telecommunications Commissioner for the purposes of the Act:

BERNARD MATTHEW HILL

This appointment is for the term of office commencing on 16 June 2011 and ending on 17 June 2014, and for the further term of office commencing on 17 June 2014 and ending on 17 June 2017.

MADE AT HONIARA this twentieth-fourth day of March, 2014.

HON. WALTER FOLOTALU Minister for Communications Aviation & Information Technology

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.